

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 91
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2022


Ad-hoc Teachers in Central Universities


91. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:


     Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details of temporary or ad-hoc teachers in various Central Universities in the country, University- wise;

(b) whether the Government is considering for regularization of serving temporary or ad-hoc teachers on a permanent basis through one-time absorption recruitment process therefor;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by when the Government is going to regularize these teachers; and

(d) if not, the reason therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

 (DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a): The University-wise details of faculty employed in Central Universities on ad-hoc basis, guest faculty, contract basis and on re-employed in the country as on 01.04.2022 are annexed.


(b) to (d): No proposal is under consideration in University Grants Commission (UGC) to absorb the ad-hoc teachers as permanent teacher. However, Ministry of Education and UGC from time to time has requested all the Central Universities to fill up the posts on regular basis.


***


       Annexure

Annexure as referred to in reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.91 for answer on 18.07.2022 asked by Shri Dibyendu Adhikari, Hon’ble Member of Parliament regarding Ad-hoc Teachers in Central Universities

Sl.

No.

Name of

State/UT

Name of the

University

Ad-
hoc

Guest
Facult

y

Contra
ct basis

Re-
employe

d

Total

1

ANDHRA

PRADESH

CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

ANDHRA

PRADESH

0 17 0 6 23

2 CENTRAL TRIBAL

UNIVERSITY OF

ANDHRA

PRADESH

0 51 1 0 52

3 NATIONAL

SANSKRIT

UNIVERSITY

0 44 0 0 44

4

BIHAR

CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTH BIHAR

0 0 1 0 1

5 MAHATMA

GANDHI CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY

0 0 0 0 0

6 CHHATTISGA

RH

GURU GHASIDAS

VISHWAVIDYALA

YA

0 0 103 0 103


7

DELHI

UNIVERSITY OF

DELHI
52 248 1044 0 1344

8 JAMIA MILLIA

ISLAMIA
0 75 49 0 124

9 JAWAHARLAL

NEHRU

UNIVERSITY

0 0 1 0 1

10 SHRI LAL

BAHADUR

SHASTRI

NATIONAL

SANSKRIT

UNIVERSITY

0 33 0 0 33

11 CENTRAL

SANSKRIT

UNIVERSITY

0 70 120 0 190

12 GUJARAT CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

GUJARAT

0 1 3 0 4

13 HARYANA CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

HARYANA

0 26 34 0 60

14 HIMACHAL

PRADESH

CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

HIMACHAL

PRADESH

0 0 0 0 0


15 JAMMU &

KASHMIR

CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

JAMMU

0 50 0 0 50

16 CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

KASHMIR

0 1 80 1 82

17 JHARKHAND CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

JHARKHAND

0 0 9 0 9

18 KARNATAKA CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

KARNATAKA

0 14 22 0 36

19 KERALA CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

KERALA

0 45 4 0 49

20 MADHYA

PRADESH

DR. HARISINGH

GOUR

VISHWAVIDYALA

YA

0 85 0 3 88

21 INDIRA GANDHI

NATIONAL

TRIBAL

UNIVERSITY

0 15 0 1 16


22 MAHARASHTR

A

MAHATMA

GANDHI

ANTARRASHTRIY

A HINDI

VISHWAVIDYALA

YA

0 31 0 0 31

23 ODISHA CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

ODISHA

0 31 24 0 55

24 PUNJAB CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

PUNJAB

0 0 0 0 0

25 PUDUCHERRY PONDICHERRY

UNIVERSITY
0 48 0 0 48

26 RAJASTHAN CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

RAJASTHAN

0 41 6 0 47

27 TAMIL NADU CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF

TAMIL NADU

0 22 0 0 22

28

TELANGANA

MAULANA AZAD

NATIONAL URDU

UNIVERSITY

0 31 83 0 114

29 UNIVERSITY OF

HYDERABAD
0 55 0 3 58


30 THE ENGLISH &

FOREIGN

LANGUAGES

UNIVERSITY

0 0 0 0 0

31 UTTARAKHAN

D

HEMAWATI

NANDAN

BAHUGUNA

GARHWAL

UNIVERSITY

0 93 0 0 93

32

UTTAR

PRADESH

ALIGARH MUSLIM

UNIVERSITY
70 52 159 1 282

33 BANARAS HINDU

UNIVERSITY
0 20 63 8 91

34 BABASAHEB

BHIMRAO

AMBEDKAR

UNIVERSITY

0 0 0 1 1

35 UNIVERSITY OF

ALLAHABAD
0 150 0 0 150

36 WEST BENGAL VISVA BHARATI 0 51 0 0 51

37

ASSAM

ASSAM

UNIVERSITY
0 19 0 0 19

38 TEZPUR

UNIVERSITY
0 50 0 0 50


39 ARUNACHAL

PRADESH

RAJIV GANDHI

UNIVERSITY
0 67 0 0 67

40 MANIPUR MANIPUR

UNIVERSITY
0 129 0 0 129

41 MEGHALAYA NORTH EASTERN

HILL UNIVERSITY
0 75 0 0 75

42 MIZORAM MIZORAM

UNIVERSITY
0 58 0 0 58

43 NAGALAND NAGALAND

UNIVERSITY
0 51 0 0 51

44 SIKKIM  SIKKIM

UNIVERSITY
0 47 10 7 64

45 TRIPURA TRIPURA

UNIVERSITY
0 35 4 0 39

46 DELHI INDIRA GANDHI

NATIONAL OPEN

UNIVERSITY

(IGNOU)

0 0 0 0 0

  TOTAL 122 1931 1820 31 3904

